

FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



11-30-2000

101533672

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TOADEMADE

/ TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type  Conveyance Type				
New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Date Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document Reel # Other Other				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date				
Name Europese Restaurant Exploitatie Maatschappij B.V.  Month Day Year  1-19-1999				
Formerly				
☐ Individual       ☐ General Partnership       ☐ Limited Partnership       ☐ Corporation       ☐ Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Netherlands				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name Eurest Nederland B.V.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Postbus 22875				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Amsterdam Zuidoost Netherlands 1100 DJ				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation  Association  Association  Association  not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Netherlands				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office. Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM P Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	presentative Name and Addres	SS Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.	
Name	Timothy J. Lyden, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.			
Address (line 2)	8300 Greensboro Drive			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100			
Address (line 4)	McLean, Virginia 22102			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	(703) 610-6100	
Name	Timothy J. Lyden, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.			
Address (line 2)	8300 Greensboro Drive			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100			
Address (line 4)	McLean, Virginia 22102			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance do	ecument # 4	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Regi	istration Number(s)	
		2,095,760		
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 40.00	
Method of	Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account		
Deposit A				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 08-2550				
	Бер	osit Account Number.	# 08-2550	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infromation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Timo	the J. Lyden Jum	out I	11/1/00	
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date Signed	



RJJL/GMP/981.3898

#### The undersigned:

Robert Jan Jozef Lijdsman, civil law notary in Amsterdam, the Netherlands;

### declares:

- Nederland B.V., with statutory seat in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, and with its office address at (1105 BE) Amsterdam, the Netherlands, Paasheuvelweg 5 ("the Company"), have been amended by notarial deed executed on 28 July 1997 before the substitute of Mr. D.F.M.M. Zaman, civil law notary in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, through which deed the name of the Company has been changed from Europese Restaurant Exploitatie Maatschappij (Eurest Nederland) B.V. to its present name;
- that the Company previously used the name Europese Restaurant Exploitatie

  Maatschappij B.V.;
- that the Company is currently registered with the Commercial Register of the Chamber of Commerce and Industries for Amsterdam under number 33.133848;
- I attach a true copy of an extract in English from the Commercial Register of the Chamber of Commerce and Industries for Amsterdam which shows the current name of the Company.

Amsterdam, 19 January 1999

TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY O



FILE NUMBER: 33133848

PAGE 00001

ENGLISH TRANSLATION OF AN EXTRACT FROM THE COMMERCIAL REGISTER OF THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES FOR AMSTERDAM

PARTICULARS IN RESPECT OF LI	EGAL PERSON:
LEGAL FORM	:BESLOTEN VENNOOTSCHAP (PRIVATE LIMITED
	LIABILITY COMPANY)
NAME	:EUREST NEDERLAND B.V
STATUTORY SEAT	:AMSTERDAM
MAILING ADDRESS	:POSTBUS 22875, 1100DJ AMSTERDAM ZUIDOOST
INCORPORATION DEED	:13-09-1972
DEED OF LATEST AMENDMENT OF	
ARTICLES	:22-09-1998
	5:22-09-1998
AUTHORIZED CAPITAL	:NLG 1.000.000,00
	(EUR 453.780,22)
ISSUED CAPITAL	:NLG 500.000,00
	(EUR 226.890,11)
PAID UP CAPITAL	:NLG 500.000,00
	(EUR 226.890,11)
PARTICULARS IN RESPECT OF U	NDERTAKING:
TRADENAME(S)	:EUREST NEDERLAND B.V
ADDRESS	:PAASHEUVELWEG 5, 1105BE AMSTERDAM ZUIDOOST
MAILING ADDRESS	:POSTBUS 22875, 1100DJ AMSTERDAM ZUIDOOST
DATE OF ESTABLISHMENT	:13-09-1972
DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS	and a supplied
CONDUCTED	:SEE DUTCH EXTRACT
EMPLOYEES	:48
SINGLE SHAREHOLDER:	
	:SERVIREST B.V. / 15
NAME	.SERVINESI D.V. / 13
REGISTRATION COMMERCIAL	:33187674
REGISTER UNDER NUMBER	:28-07-1997
SINGLE SHAREHOLDER SINCE	.20-07-1797
DIDECEOUP (C) .	
DIRECTOR(S):	
N. D. MATT	:HOLLANDER, WILLEM FREDERIK / 4
NAME DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH	:15-06-1944, ZWEELOO
	:PARK ARENBERG 10, 3731ES DE BILT
ADDRESS DATE OF ENTRY INTO OFFICE	:24-11-1976
	:DIRECTEUR B
TITLE	
26,00 05-01-1999	PAGE 00002 FOLLOWS.
20,00 03-01 1999	

• KANTOOR AMSTERDAM

DE RUYTERKADE 5, 1013 AA AMSTERDAM

POSTBUS 2852, 1000 CW AMSTERDAM

T (020) FRADEMARK 4596

**REEL: 002183 FRAME: 0369** 



FILE NUMBER: 33133848	PAGE 00002
POWERS	:AUTHORISED JOINTLY (WITH OTHER DIRECTORS, SEE . ARTICLES)
DATE OF (PRESENT) REPRESEN- TATIVE AUTHORITY	:22-09-1998
NAME ADDRESS REGISTRATION COMMERCIAL	:COMPASS GROUP NEDERLAND B.V. / 17: :PAASHEUVELWEG 5, 1105BE AMSTERDAM ZUIDOOST
REGISTER UNDER NUMBER DATE OF ENTRY INTO OFFICE TITLE	:33294296
POWERS DATE OF (PRESENT) REPRESEN-	:SOLELY/INDEPENDENTLY AUTHORISED
TATIVE AUTHORITY	:22-09-1998

ISSUED BY THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

30,00

AMSTERDAM, 05-01-1999

P.N. DE HAAN

NANTOOR AMSTERDAM

DE RUYTERKADE 5, 1013 AA AMSTERDAM

POSTBUS 2852, 1000 CW AMSTERDAM

T (020) PRAPEMARK 45 96

**REEL: 002183 FRAME: 0370** 

The undersigned, Robert Jan Jozef Lijdsman, civil law notary, officiating in Amsterdam, The Netherlands, declares that this document is a photostatic copy of an original extract from the Trade Register in Amsterdam, with respect to Eurest Nederland B.V., dated 5 January 1999, shown to me, civil law notary.

Amsterdam, 19 January 1999







# **HOGAN & HARTSON**

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #40

L.L.P.

Writer's Direct Dial (703) 610-6147

November 1, 2000

...

8300 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 1100

VIA COURIER AND RETURN

## **Box ASSIGNMENTS**

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

RE: Change of Name

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet which reflects the Change of Name referenced below:

Conveying Party: Europese Restaurant Exploitatie Maatschappij B.V.

Receiving Party: Eurest Nederland B.V.

Registration No.: 2,095,760

Effective Date: January 19, 1999

We have enclosed a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the required filing fee. In the event the funds in the check are insufficient for recordation of this transaction or the check is not enclosed, please debit our deposit account (08-2550) and cite our reference number (65720.02).

Please date stamp the enclosed postcard filing receipt and return it to the messenger who is filing this document.

Sincerely,

Γimothy J.

mc 65720.02 / 156721.01 dsc Enclosures

**RECORDED: 11/01/2000** 

WASHINGTON, DC

BRUSSELS LONDON PARIS\* BUDAPEST\* PRAGUE\* WARSAW MOSCOW TOKYO

NEW YORK BALTIMORE MCLEAN MIAMI DENVER BOULDER COLORADO SPRINGS LOS ANGELES

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET NW, WASHINGTON DC 20004-1109 TEL: (202) 637-5600 FAX: (202) 637-5910

\*Affiliated Office